L\$

10-24-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECOI



102583072

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 48643 and Docket No. 49184

	JU/2
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cargill, Incorporated OCT 2 0 2083 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 4083445 2 Yes 2 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CAN Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 12900 Whitewater Drive City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343
Execution Date: September 3, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s) 4,851,244 4,957,769
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ছ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: <u>James P. Krueger</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Internal Address:	── Authorized to be charged to deposit account ───────────────────────────────────
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	8. Deposit Account Number:
\	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James P. Krueger 35,234 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature October 17, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:4

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 15407 McGinty Road W., Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
4,851,244	11-16-1988	ANIMAL FEED COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING
4,957,769	04-14-1989	ANIMAL FEED COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF MAKING

WHEREAS CAN Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 12900 Whitewater Dr., Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested. Assignee hereby agrees to receive all rights transferred under this agreement.

This assignment is effective as of June 1, 2003.

Date: 9/3/03

Date: 9/3/03

Witness: Wi

State of Minnesota)

County of Henneph

On this 3d day of september, 2003, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-31-2005



CAN Technologies, In

Name: Title:

Witness:

State of Minnesote

County of Henry (ss.)

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

On this 3rd day of <u>september</u>, 20 03, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 1-31-2005

DIANE W. MILLS